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Circular 

The Institu te shall o bserve th e followin g Holi days during the Ca len dar Yca r-2019. 

1. List of Com pulsory Holidays, 

51. No. Holiday/Occa sion Date Day of the Week 
1. Republic Day Janua ry 26 Saturday__ 
2. Maha Sh ivrat ri Mar ch 04 Monday 
3. HolifDoljatra Ma rch 21 Thursday 
4. Mahavi r [avanti Apri l 17 Wednesday 
5. Good Friday April 19 Frid ay 
6. Buddha Purnima May 18 Saturday 
7. Id-ul -Fitr* Ju ne 05 Wed nesday 
8. Id-ul-Zuh a* (Bakrid) Augus t 12 Mondav 
9. Independence Day Augus t 15 Thursday 
10. Muharram* Sep tember 10 Tuesday 
11. Mahatma Gan dhi's Birthday October 02 Wednesday 
12. An Additional day for Dussehra - Maha Nab arni Oc tobe r 07 Monday 
13. Dussehra (Vijaya Dashami) O ctober 08 Tues day 
14. Diwali (Deepavali) October 27, Sunday 
15. 

-
Milad-Un-Nabi or Id-E-Mi lad * (Birthday of 

Proph et~1 0h ammad ) 

November 10 Sunday 

16. Guru Nanak' s Birthday N ovember 12 Tu esda y 
17. Ch ristmas Day December 25 Wednesda y 

"Dep ending up on the sighting ofMoon, holiday will be declared by separate order on anno uncement of D.o p, T GoV!. of 

India or Govt. of West Bengal fo r the date on wh ich the festival would be actually observed in lieu ofthe date originally 

17 0tified as holiday for this festival if required. 
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2. Any tw o Restricted Holidays may be taken from the Lis t of Restricted H olid ays mention ed in the tabl e below : 

FF= I lulid av/Occasion Dat e D:lY of the W eek 

1. New Year's Day January 01 1 uesdav 
2, Birthday of Swami Yivekanand a January 12 Saturda;, 
3. Makar Sankranti Januar y i4 Mondav 
4, Pongal January 15 T ues dav 
5. Birthday of Netaji January 23 wedriesdav 
6. Basant Pancharn i/S ri Panchnmi February 10 -Sunday . 
7. Birthday of Sri Sri Ramakrishna Deva February 18 Mondav 
8. Guru Rabidas's Birthday February 19 Tuesday 
9. Swami Davananda Saraswati Jayarui March 01 Friduv 
10, Holika Dahana March 20 Wednesday 
u Birthdav of Hazarat Ali March 21 Thursday 
12. Indian New Year's Day March 22 Fridav 
13. Chaitra Sukladi/Gudi Padava/Cheti Chand April 06 Saturday 
14. Rama Navami April 13 Satu rd av 

15. Birthday of BR AmbedkarlVa isakilV ishu/Mesadi April 14 SundaL.--_ 
16. Bengali New Year 's Day/ Yhag Bihu April 15 Mondav 
17. Easter Satu rday April 20 Saturday 
18. Easter Sunday/ Sabe-e-Barat April 21 Sundny 
19 May Day Mav 01 Wednesday 
20. Guru Rabindranath Tagores birth day May 09 Thursday 
2 1. Jarnatri Sasthi (Be ngal i ) May 24 Friday 
22, Jamat - UI - Vida/Sab-e-Qad r May 3 1 FridaY 
23. Rathayatra July 04 Thursday 
24. Nag Pancharni August 05 Mondav 
25. Raksha Bandhan August 15 Thursday 
26. Parshi New Year Augu st 17 Saturdav 
27. Janrnashtami August 24 I Saturday 
28. V inavaka C hatu rth i/Ga nesh C haturt hi September 02 Monday 
29, Onam or Th iru Onarn September I I Wed riesda v 
30. Viswakarrn a Puja September 17 Tuesday 
31 Mahalava September 28 Saturday 
32 Durza Pujatjvlahasaptarni) October 05 Saturday 
J3. Durga Pu ja(Mah aastami) Octob er 06 SundilY 
34 Mahari shi Yalmiki' s Birthday/ Laxmi Puja October 13 Sunday 
35, Karaka Cht urthi (Karva Cout h) October 17 Thursday 
36. Kalipuja/ Naraka Chaturdasi Octob er 27 Sundnv 
37. Govard han Pula October 28 Monda v 
3g, Bhai DujlBhatri Dwitiya October 29 Tuesdill' 
39. Pratihar Sashthi/Surva Sashthi (Chh at Puja) Novem ber 02 Saturday 
40. Jag,acldhatri PUj il (Mahanavarni) No vember 05 Tuesday 
41. I Pska r Fair Novemb er 12 Tuesday 
42 Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom DaX Novem ber 24 Sundav 
43. Christmas Eve December 24 Tuesday 

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority. 
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(D r. Birnan Bandyo pad hyay) 
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